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apply, shall have power to fix such reasopable sum, in lieu of
all judges’ and clerks’ fees, to be charged to litigants in eivil
actions therein, and provide for the collection thereof and the
payment of the sum so fixed into the city treasury of such city,
and may provide for the ecollection of fees and the payment
thereof into the city treasury, or shall have power to determine
that the fees provided for in this act shall be in lien of and in
place of all salary, and shall have power to and may require
in eases where salary is paid by the city that such judges col-
leet such fees and pay same into the elty treasury and be re-
spongible for such collection.

When fees shall be taxed they shall be taxed and paid as in
ordinary eamses in courts of justices of the peace and shall be
the same in amount as are provided in section 32 of chapter 220
of the Laws of 1895, as hereinbefore stated.

Approved February 17, 1911.

' CHAPTER 11—-H. F. No. 64.

An Act authorizing cownty boards of ncic counties to levy
a special tax for county purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

New counties—Tax levy.—Section 1. That whenever a new
county shall have been or may hereafter be created and organ-
ized out of territory embraced within the boundaries of one or
more organized counties in the state, the eounty board of said
newly ereated county, may. immediately upon the organization
thereof, or at any time within ninety days thereafter, levy a
tax for county purposes for the current year, subjeet to the
limitations now provided by law, and the county auditor of the
county shall forthwith extend the same upon the tax books of
his office, and the same shall be due and payable from and after
thirty days from the date of the levy thereof and shall be paid
and eollected, as other taxes for county purposes are now paid
and collected, and any and all tax levies made for connty pur-
poses by the eounty board of the county or counties out of which
said new comnty is created and organized. during the year imme-
diately preceding the organization of said new county, so far as
the same shall affect the territory embraced within the boundary
of said new county. arc vacated and any extension thereof is
hereby declared void.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after itg passage.

Approved February 17, 1911,



